| AGN. | NO |
|------|----|
|------|----|

MOTION BY MAYOR MICHAEL D. ANTONOVICH

February 24, 2015

AMERICAN RED CROSS APPRECIATION RECEPTION - PARKING FEE WAIVER

Every year, the American Red Cross honors Los Angeles County employees who give the gift of life by donating blood. Last year, County employees donated more than 3,824 units of blood. The American Red Cross, in partnership with the Board of Supervisors, will be hosting its Annual Appreciation Reception at 8:00 a.m. on Thursday, March 12, 2015, on the Kenneth Hahn Hall of Administration 8th Floor Balcony. This reception is intended to honor and thank County employees and the public who have donated blood.

I, THEREFORE, MOVE that the Board of Supervisors waive parking fees for approximately 90 vehicles, not to exceed \$1,800, excluding the cost of liability insurance, at the Music Center Garage (Lot 14) on Thursday, March 12, 2015, for participants attending the American Red Cross Appreciation Reception.

#

CONTACTS:

Debra Chavez-Wright American Red Cross Blood Services Southern California Region 100 Red Cross Circle Pomona, CA 91768 (909) 859-7600 Ritu Sehgal ISD – Parking Services 500 West Temple Street, #B-95 Los Angeles, CA 90012 (213) 974-9403

MDA:lgh

s:\motions\American Red Cross Appreciation Reception

| | <u>MOTION</u> |
|---------------|---------------|
| SOLIS | |
| RIDLEY-THOMAS | |
| KUEHL | |
| KNABE | |
| ANTONOVICH | |